

IA NO. GA/2/2021
In CS/151/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 19th March, 2021

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Basak, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
...for plaintiff
Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

The Court: The defendant seeks dismissal of the suit and revocation of leave under Section 12 of the Commercial Court's Act, 2015. It would be appropriate to permit the party to file affidavit.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply, if any, within a week thereafter. List this matter as adjourned motion three week hence.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

SK.