

OC 2

IA NO. GA/1/2021
IN CS/151/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 27th January, 2022.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Gupta, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Ayan Dutta, counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in this matter prays for extension of time to file his affidavit in reply. He submits that the reply has already been served upon the other side.

In light of the above submissions, leave to file reply is extended till one week from date.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/