

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2021
[OLD NO CS/151/2020]
In CS-COM/214/2024

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 3rd March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Kuldeep Mallick, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- None appears for the plaintiff although the learned
Counsel for the defendant is present.

Let the matter appear in the list on 2nd April, 2025 for hearing of
GA/2/2021.

Exchange of affidavits shall be complete within the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)