

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/214/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: April 17, 2025.

*Appearance :*

*Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.*

*Mr. Kousik De, Adv.*

*Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.*

*Ms. Mohini Majumdar, Adv.*

*Ms. Ayelita Ghosh, Adv.*

*... for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Kuldip Mullick, Adv.*

*Mr. Anil Choudhury, Adv.*

*...for the defendant*

1. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

2. Mr. Kuldip Mullick, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

3. The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2021 praying for interim order. By an order dated 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2021, this Court has granted ad-interim injunction. The defendant has filed an application being GA/2/2021 for vacating the interim order.

4. It is found from the record that pleadings in connection with both the applications are completed and both the applications are to be heard together.

5. Let the matter appear on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 under the heading “Adjourned Motion” at the top.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.Mandi