

OCD-22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/214/2024
IA No. GA /1/2021, GA /2/2021

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 29, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik De, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.

Mr. M. Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Pathak, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Suman Dutt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Mallick, Adv.

Mr. Anil Choudhury, Adv.

Md. Shah Minhajuddin, Adv.

...for the defendant

1. Mr. Samriddha Sen, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Suman Dutt, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff has argued at length but due to paucity of time, the case is adjourned.
4. List this matter along with all connected applications on 15th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)