

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/214/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.*

*Mr. Kausik De, Adv.*

*Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.*

*Ms. Mohini Majumder, Adv.*

*Ms. A. Ghosh, Adv.*

*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Kuldip Mallick, Adv.*

*...for the defendant*

1. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff and Mr. Kuldip Mallick, learned Advocate appears for the defendant.
2. The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2021 praying for interim relief.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that inadvertently in the annexures of the application being GA/1/2021 pagination has not been done and accordingly prays for leave to paginate the annexes of GA/1/2021.
4. In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff leave is granted to the plaintiff to paginate the annexes enclosed with the GA/1/2021 in course of the day.

5. Let the matter appear on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S. A.  
AR(CR)