

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/214/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/151/2020]  
IA NO. GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: July 17, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Kausik De, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.  
Ms. Mohini Majumder, Adv.  
Ms. Ayelita Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Suddhastatva Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Ghosh Dastidar, Adv.  
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.  
...for the defendant/petitioner in GA/2/2021

1. Mr. Chayan Gupta, Learned Counsel is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Suddhastatva Banerjee, Learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant/petitioner in GA/2/2021.
3. The defendant has filed affidavit-in-reply in connection with GA/2/2021 after serving the copy to the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with record.
4. Let the matter appear on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)