

**In The High Court at Calcutta**  
**[Commercial Division]**  
**Original Side**

IA NO. GA/1/2021 [OLD NO CS/151/2020]  
In CS-COM/214/2024

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWANI

IA NO. GA/2/2021 [OLD NO CS/151/2020]  
In CS-COM/214/2024

M/S. ASTREX ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
SUNIL KISHIN PUNWAN

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
Date :15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Kausik De, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.  
Ms. Mohini Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Ayelita Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Adrish Chatterjee, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Suddhasatta Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Sagnik Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Devdas Saha, Adv.  
... for the defendant.

The Court :- Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, learned Advocate led by Mr. Suddhasatta Banerjee, learned Advocate has concluded their submissions on their application being IA No. GA/2/2021 which is an application for rejection of plaint.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff has also concluded his submission by referring several judgments.

Mr. Suddhasatta Banerjee, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant shall commence his submission in reply tomorrow.

The matter shall appear under the heading '**For Orders**' tomorrow (i.e. **December 16, 2025**).

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**

mg